

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/28/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 2  
CONTRACT TIME: October 4, 2013

PROJECT NO. 018-492  
PCN NO. I2re  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 98,332.66

COUNTY: Fall River Bridge Repair

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,531.18	15,531.18	5,000.00	5,000.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2.00		0.00	94.20	188.40	100.00	200.00
003 Remove Concrete Pavement	Sq.Yd	80.00		0.00	29.47	2,357.60	40.00	3,200.00
004 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	10.00		0.00	39.97	399.70	27.00	270.00
005 Incidental Work, Structure	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	748.53	748.53	1,500.00	1,500.00
006 Gravel Cushion	Ton	20.00		0.00	60.28	1,205.60	45.00	900.00
007 8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	83.00		0.00	74.86	6,213.38	160.00	13,280.00
008 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	48.00		0.00	35.94	1,725.12	12.00	576.00
009 Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	467.73	467.73	1,200.00	1,200.00
010 Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	65.50		0.00	93.69	6,136.70	140.00	9,170.00
011 Membrane Sealant	Ft	75.50		0.00	99.50	7,512.25	140.00	10,570.00
012 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	0.30		0.00	8,275.83	2,482.75	1,500.00	450.00
013 Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.40		0.00	7,956.20	3,182.48	2,000.00	800.00
014 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	50.00		0.00	5.64	282.00	6.00	300.00
015 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	50.00		0.00	5.64	282.00	6.00	300.00
016 Flagging	Hour	30.00		0.00	23.05	691.50	23.05	691.50
017 Traffic Control	Unit	1110.00		0.00	5.64	6,260.40	7.00	7,770.00
018 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,819.94	2,819.94	3,200.00	3,200.00
019 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	676.79	676.79	800.00	800.00
020 Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	3.00		0.00	197.80	593.40	110.00	330.00
021 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	90.00		0.00	16.25	1,462.50	14.00	1,260.00
022 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	6.00		0.00	226.54	1,359.24	150.00	900.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>62,579.18</b>		<b>62,667.50</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/28/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 2  
CONTRACT TIME: October 4, 2013

PROJECT NO. 018-492  
PCN NO. I2re  
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Fall River Bridge Repair

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	18,600.00	18,600.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2.00	48.00	96.00	90.00	180.00	35.00	70.00
003 Remove Concrete Pavement	Sq.Yd	80.00	27.00	2,160.00	15.00	1,200.00	45.00	3,600.00
004 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	10.00	25.00	250.00	17.00	170.00	33.00	330.00
005 Incidental Work, Structure	Lump Sum	1.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
006 Gravel Cushion	Ton	20.00	35.00	700.00	43.00	860.00	60.00	1,200.00
007 8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	83.00	112.50	9,337.50	165.00	13,695.00	120.00	9,960.00
008 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	48.00	30.00	1,440.00	20.00	960.00	18.00	864.00
009 Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
010 Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	65.50	135.00	8,842.50	79.00	5,174.50	105.00	6,877.50
011 Membrane Sealant	Ft	75.50	135.00	10,192.50	61.00	4,605.50	105.00	7,927.50
012 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	0.30	4,750.00	1,425.00	9,100.00	2,730.00	5,500.00	1,650.00
013 Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.40	5,200.00	2,080.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	1,920.00
014 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	50.00	7.50	375.00	6.00	300.00	5.50	275.00
015 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	50.00	7.50	375.00	6.00	300.00	5.50	275.00
016 Flagging	Hour	30.00	23.05	691.50	23.05	691.50	23.05	691.50
017 Traffic Control	Unit	1110.00	7.50	8,325.00	7.00	7,770.00	5.50	6,105.00
018 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
019 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00
020 Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	3.00	200.00	600.00	180.00	540.00	160.00	480.00
021 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	90.00	10.00	900.00	9.00	810.00	16.00	1,440.00
022 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	6.00	235.00	1,410.00	120.00	720.00	125.00	750.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>63,000.00</b>		<b>64,056.50</b>		<b>70,215.50</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/28/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 2  
CONTRACT TIME: October 4, 2013

PROJECT NO. 018-492  
PCN NO. I2re  
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Fall River Bridge Repair

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Stanley J. Jhonsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Complete Concrete Black Hawk SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,980.00	8,980.00	3,662.75	3,662.75		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2.00	250.00	500.00	190.08	380.16		0.00
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	Sq.Yd	80.00	70.00	5,600.00	82.98	6,638.40		0.00
004	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	10.00	42.50	425.00	184.76	1,847.60		0.00
005	Incidental Work, Structure	Lump Sum	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	799.62	799.62		0.00
006	Gravel Cushion	Ton	20.00	54.00	1,080.00	80.06	1,601.20		0.00
007	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	83.00	150.00	12,450.00	142.03	11,788.49		0.00
008	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	48.00	34.25	1,644.00	71.85	3,448.80		0.00
009	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	355.00	355.00	2,199.43	2,199.43		0.00
010	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	65.50	143.50	9,399.25	148.50	9,726.75		0.00
011	Membrane Sealant	Ft	75.50	155.00	11,702.50	125.61	9,483.56		0.00
012	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	0.30	9,820.00	2,946.00	14,366.74	4,310.02		0.00
013	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.40	6,000.00	2,400.00	5,816.56	2,326.62		0.00
014	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	50.00	5.75	287.50	5.50	275.00		0.00
015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	50.00	5.75	287.50	5.50	275.00		0.00
016	Flagging	Hour	30.00	23.05	691.50	23.05	691.50		0.00
017	Traffic Control	Unit	1110.00	5.75	6,382.50	5.50	6,105.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	2,750.00	2,750.00		0.00
019	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	690.00	690.00	660.00	660.00		0.00
020	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	3.00	385.00	1,155.00	422.79	1,268.37		0.00
021	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	90.00	15.25	1,372.50	34.66	3,119.40		0.00
022	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	6.00	175.00	1,050.00	231.13	1,386.78		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					74,073.25		74,744.45		0.00